

Infranity provides significant financing to Alliance Ireland to fund part of the Company's acquisition and growth plans

Paris, 28.03.2024 – Infranity, a prominent European infrastructure investor, is pleased to announce that it has entered into the financing of Alliance Ireland ("the Company").

Alliance Ireland is the #1 Diagnostic Imaging provider in Ireland, which offers an extensive range of complex imaging (MRI, CT, PET-CT) and other modalities (X-Ray, Dexa and Ultrasound). The Company is an integral part of the Irish healthcare system and plays a crucial role in reducing long waiting lists for patients accessing essential diagnostics in Ireland. Alliance Ireland is part of the wider Alliance Medical Group, freshly acquired by experienced investment manager iCON Infrastructure in 2024.

The financing will be used to fund the company's acquisition and strategic growth plans of the business.

This transaction marks Infranity's first investment in the Diagnostic Imaging sector, where we see significant momentum, supported by strong market dynamics. This financing reaffirms Infranity's strong conviction for financing essential social infrastructure services for our societies.

Marie Dowlatyari, Vice President at Infranity: "We are delighted to support Alliance Ireland in its mission to provide the community with essential services in the key areas of diagnostic imaging. As a long-term infrastructure investor deeply committed to investing in businesses that deliver value to society, we are pleased to accompany Alliance Ireland in its continued growth and ambitions."

infranity Invest. Impact.

About Infranity

Infranity is an asset management company specializing in sustainable infrastructure investments. The company was founded by three partners, Philippe Benaroya, Alban de La Selle and Gilles Lengaigne, as part of a strategic partnership with the Generali Group and manages over €9 billion of assets under management on behalf of institutional investors as of March 15th, 2024. The investment solutions deployed by Infranity are based on the resilience of the asset class and its stable returns over the long term, as well as its ability to contribute to sustainable development. They seek to respond to the major challenges facing society, such as the energy transition, green mobility, the digital transition and the improvement of social infrastructure in the health and education sectors. This positioning, combined with a high degree of selectivity in the investment process, enables Infranity to generate sustainable value for its professional clients. Infranity is part of the Generali Investments' ecosystem of asset management firms, and a key component of Generali's capabilities in real assets.

Infranity ranked globally #5 and #2 in Europe in the Infrastructure Investor Debt report released on March 12th, 2024¹. Please refer to the <u>https://www.infrastructureinvestor.com/infrastructure-investor-debt-30-the-biggest-and-the-best/</u> for more details.

Infranity is part of the Generali Investments' ecosystem of asset management firms, and a key component of Generali's capabilities in real assets.

For more information: www.infranity.com

Our sustainability commitments are available on our website.

Contacts

Infranity, Investor Relations Team

Patrick M. Liedtke M: +44 77 333 13 001 patrick.liedtke@infranity.com Nicolas Moriceau M: +33 6 82 14 67 36 Nicolas.moriceau@infranity.com

¹ Any reference to an award provides no guarantee for future performance and is not constant over time.